MCEEL Series
105°C Surface Mount Capacitors
Page 1 26/05/05  V1.0
Features:
•   Miniature surface mount aluminium electrolytic.
•   Designed for surface mounting on high density circuit board.
•   Supplied with carrier taping for automatic mounting machine.
•   Operating life of 2000 hours at 105°C.

105°C Surface Mount Capacitors
Page 3 26/05/05  V1.0
Part Number Explanation:
MCEEL
Type
6V3
Voltage
107
Capacitance
M
Tolerance
6.3X5.2
Dimension
Voltage : 6V3 (6V3 = 6.3V), 10, 16, 25, 35 and 50V.
Capacitance : First two digits are the base value and last digit represents the conversion factor.
475 = 4,700,000 = 4.7µF.
226 = 22,000,000 = 22µF.
107 = 100,000,000 = 100µF.
Tolerance : M = ±20%.
Dimension : Diameter x Length.
Volt d.c Capacitance
(µF)
Ripple (mA) at
120Hz, 105°C
Power Factor at
120Hz, 20°C Case Size Part Number
6.3 100 66
0.35
E MCEEL6V3107M6.3X5.2
10 220 175 H MCEEL10V227M8X10.5
16
10 16 B MCEEL16V106M4X5.2
47 54 E MCEEL16V476M6.3X5.2
25 100 150 H MCEEL25V107M8X10.5
35
4.7 14 B MCEEL35V475M4X5.2
22 40 E MCEEL35V226M6.3X5.2
50
1 7 B MCEEL50V105M4X5.2
4.7 19 D MCEEL50V475M5X5.2
10 32 E MCEEL50V106M6.3X5.2
47 150 H MCEEL50V476M8X10.5
100 220 J MCEEL50V107M10X10.5
Specification Table
For enquiries from all other markets
MCEEL Series
105°C Surface Mount Capacitors
Page 4 26/05/05  V1.0
Notes:
International Sales Offices:
AUSTRALIA – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 61 2 9645 8888
Fax No: ++ 61 2 9644 7898
FRANCE – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 33 474 68 99 99
Fax No: ++ 33 474 68 99 90
NORWAY – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 45 44 53 66 66
Fax No: ++ 45 44 53 66 02
AUSTRIA – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 43 662 2180 680
Fax No: ++ 43 662 2180 670
GERMANY – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 49 89 61 39 39 39
Fax No: ++ 49 89 613 59 01
PORTUGAL – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 34 93 475 8804
Fax No: ++ 34 93 474 5288
ESTONIA – Farnell InOne
Tel No: ++ 358 9 560 7780
Fax No: ++ 358 9 345 5411